PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3411199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURAGEN CORPORATION	05/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPOTARGET UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	87A MILTON PARK	
City:	ABIGDON, OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX14 4RY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14453961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6365

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPHARM 3.3-015 DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE: /Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=SPHARM 3#page1.tif source=SPHARM 3#page2.tif

PATENT 503364577 REEL: 035896 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

CuraGen Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereby assigns to TopoTarget UK Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority, in all inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A, and in and to such patents and patent applications and all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions or in respect of such patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications or patents based in whole or in part thereon including the right to recover for past, present and future infringement.

CuraGen Corporation agrees to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to TopoTarget UK Limited to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

Each of CuraGen Corporation and TopoTarget UK Limited does hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and issue any and all such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon in the United States and throughout the world to said TopoTarget UK Limited, its successors and assigns.

Witness my hand and seal this 1st day of May, 2008.

CURAGEN CORPORATION

By: / Once

Timothy M. Shannon, M.D.

President & Chief Executive Officer

State of Connecticut

ss. Branford

County of New Haven)

On this 1st day of May, 2008, before me, the undersigned Commissioner of the Superior Court, personally appeared Timothy M. Shannon, M.D., President & Chief Executive Officer of CuraGen Corporation, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Jacqueline M. Forgione, Esq.

Commissioner of the Superior Court

Schedule A Assignment of Patents from CuraGen Corporation to TopoTarget UK Limited

Patent Applications

Filing Date	Appl. No. / Serial No.	Title
February 3, 2006	PCT/GB2006/000391 (WO 2006/082428)	Combination therapies using HDAC inhibitors
November 10, 2006	PCT/GB2006/004215 (WO 2007/054719)	Histone deacetylase (HDAC) inhibitors (PXD101) for the treatment of cancer alone or in combination with chemotherapeutic Agents
November 10, 2005	U.S. 60/735,701	
November 10, 2005	U.S. 60/735,662	
February 3, 2005	U.S. 60/649.991	